.NMJS210
j o BrtWM Rd.. Aaa , NM S74I0
±010 South Tichxzo, Stau Fe, NM S75C5
01L CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
r
iscYisca ucwoer IS, 1994

RHODES YATES 7RIVERS-GAS (838.10)
" Proposed Pool:
" Work Type Code
N
a WeU Type Cock
G
u Cible/Roury
R
u Le»s<Type Code
S
1 4 Grauod Lcrtt Elcntfaa
2978'
" Multiple
NO
" Proposed Depth.
4000' .
" Fornuiioa
YATES-7RIVERS
" Contractor
UNKNOWN
"Sped Due
WHEN APPROVED
2 1 Prouosed Casing and Cement Prosram
Hole Sire Cxitor Size Cisinr wn'tbt/foot 1 Setting Deoth S«e!u of Cement Estimated TOC
25 " 20" NA | 40' Redi-mix Surface
12k" 8 5/8" 24 | 750' 400 Sx. Surface
7 7/8" 5h" 15.5 1 4000' 1000 Sx. Surface
0 Describe the proposed prcryxm. I f thi« appttcadao U to DEEPEN or PLL'C BACK tire the data oa the present productive tone aad proposed lew productive
lone. Describe Lhe blowout prevention protrua. if aay. U M iddiiion&l sheets If aceesury.
1. D r i l l 25" hole to 40'. Sec 40' of 20" conductor pipe and cement to surface with
Redi-mix.
2- D r i l l 12V hole to 750'. Run and set 750' of 8.5/8" 24* J-55 ST&C casing. Cement
with 400 Sx. of Class "C" Halco Light + additives, t a i l i n with 200 Sx. of Class
"C" + k!f flocele/Sx. + 2%. CaCl, circulate cement to surface.
3. D r i l l 7 7/8" hole to 4000'. Run and set 4000' of 5h" 15.50 J-55 ST&C casing.
Cement i n two stages: 1st stage cement with 400 Sx. of Class "C" + 3# salt/Sx. ,
flocele/Sx. 2nd stage cement with 600 Sx. of Class "C" Halco Light + 9# salt
Per Sx. + kit flocele/Sx. , circulate cement to surface.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HARTMAN EXHIBIT NO. / f A
CASE NOS. 12015 & 12017
GRUY-0000214
3 t heresy certify that the iu'onaitica jivea sbove is true md .:orrmictc to the best
of my knowledge ,
Siroioirc
Phaied nimf ^Joe T. Janî at
t i t l e Agent
Ditc: nc /n -> /no
OLL CONSERVATION DIVT-'O^
AP7^6rW3INAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILLIAMS .
rule:
Apprxmi D: Exptntioo Ditc:
(
State of New Mexico
cr n
no. i r l o U . KM 88211-0711
DISTRICT HI
1000 Bio B r o » Rd.. i r l e o . KM 07410 DISTRICT IV
P.O. Box IOCS, l u U Tm, KM B7fiO*-20M
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, Ne-vr Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C-102
fiari»«d r .hr tuarj 10, 19*4
Submit to Appropriate Watrict Ofiloe
Stat* Lea** - 4 Coplea
Fe* Leas* — 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
API Xnmlxr Fool Code
83810
Pool Kama
RHODES-YATES, 7R's (GAS)
Property Cod*s Property Itttme
RHODES STATE COM.
Tell Number
5
OGEID No.
162683